#### 504879741 04/20/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4926482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHEAL PHILLIPS MOSKOWITZ	04/20/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AEBEZE LABS
Street Address:	1941 TASSO STREET
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15959075

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908.812.6409

Email: azeez@patnovo.com

**Correspondent Name:** PATENT VENTURES, LLC Address Line 1: 1434 WINDRIDGE DRIVE

Address Line 4: EL CAJON, CALIFORNIA 92020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOSK-P002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UNISHA PATEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Unisha Patel/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignmentsigned#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 045604 FRAME: 0336

504879741

Docket No.: MOSK-P002

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, the person(s) named below, having agreed to assign the below identified invention to AeBeZe Labs, a corporation having its principal place of business at 1941 Tasso Street, Palo Alto, CA 94301 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto AeBeZe Labs, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority and action for past infringements in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

## Delivery of a Digital Therapeutic Method and System

filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the

United States and of country	ies foreign thereto which may b	be granted thereon or therefor; or
X Serial No.:	, filed on	and the inventions set forth and describ
therein, and any and all Le granted thereon or therefor;		and the inventions set forth and describes and of countries foreign thereto which may
execute and deliver withou original, continuation, divis secure to <b>AeBeZe Labs</b> , its rights therein, in the Unite	t further compensation any pow sional, or reissue, or other pape successors and assigns, the inve d States and in any country for	uest of <b>AeBeZe Labs</b> , its successors or assigns, wer of attorney, assignment, application, whethers which may be necessary or desirable fully entions described in said application and all patering thereto, and to cooperate and assist in twentions and in the adjudication or reexamination
	AP	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:20-4-2017
	MICHAEL PHILLIPS N	MOSKOWITZ

**RECORDED: 04/20/2018** 

**PATENT** REEL: 045604 FRAME: 0337